EATON

HEAVY DUTY
SYNCHROMESH TRANSMISSIONS

Ilustrated Parts List
Ersatzteilliste

Catalogue Rechange

Catalogo Ricambi

Catélogo de Piezas de Recambio

Section

Francals

hallano

M.A.N
Y2772518

RTS 15316A-LRC, RH "HH’
M.A.N.Part No.81.32003.6439

Espafiol

3/99

Section

Maincase assy

Ensemble carner principal

Scatola principale

Conjonto carcasa principal

Lubrication System

Huile-systeme

Olio-sistema

Aceite-sistema

Clutch Housing Assy Kupplungsgehause

Cloche d'embrayage

Coppa frizione

Camplmembﬂgue

Input Shaft Assy Antriebswelle

Arbre d'entrée

Albero di entraia

Eje primario

Mainshaft Assy Hauptwelle

Arbre principal assemblé

Alberio principale completo

Conjunto eje principal

Countershaft Assy Vorgelegewellen

Arbre secondaire

Contralbero completo

Conjunto eje secundario

Reverse Idler Assy Rickwiirtsgang-Umikehrrad

Pignon de renvoi marche AR

Ingranaggio riovio RM

Conjunto inversor MA

Auxiliary Housing Assy | Hinteres gehanse

Carter auxiliaire

Scatola posteriore

Tapa trasera

Auxiliary Gearing Assy | Nachschaltgruppe

Engrenage auxiliaire

Scatola ausiliaria

Seccidn auxiliar

Shift Bar Housing Assy | Schaltdeckel

Couvercle de changement de
vitesse

Coperchio seiectore

Tapa de varillas

12b Range Cylinder Assy | Zylinder-schalt

Cylindre-de selection

Cilindrio-cambio

Cilindro-cambio-gamas




Ensemble de selectivn

Conjunto selectora

Commande a distance

Conjunto control remoto

Kits et ensembles

Juegos Y conjuntos de servico




Main Case Assembly, Gehause Hauptgetriebe, Ensemble Carter Principal, Scatola Princii:ale. Conjunto Carcasa Principal S- Series

s-01/5-01

® 115
B 1108
l ; 1100-0130
]
— 11000130
0 .
1100-0146 | | : 1100-0100

1100-0145 e l 1368-0050
I 1368-0040

]
1100-0106 ~\ < > (S,E}' /@
1100-0105 \ A i -}\ 1368-0030

11000107 @ . T@ P - ,.-q..v,.-..‘ - l I | ——
i o r ~—p 13680020
AN e —

- © 1368-0010
T SISV
Y o ; ” Y . 1372
o :-.l & f -~ \-———-———- 1374
1510 . : (L4 ~ 1

: an 1373

2 o 8 1125

B e L 1120

é 1130

1100-0140 ' - 1130
1100-0111 1100-0112
1100-0110

Section 1



Maincase Assambly, Gehliuse Hauptgetriebe, Ensemble Carter Principal, Scatola Principale, Conjunto Carcasa Principal

Sequencs No
Sequenz Nr
Séquence No
Sequela No

Secuencia No

Oty Part No
Anzahi Telle Nr
Qte Piece No
Qta Rt
No. No.Cat

English

Francals

Section 1a

Stock Qty
Lager Empf
Qte de
stockage
Quantith
Cant Stock

1100 0100

1 2771384

QGetrisbagehBuse

Carter principal

Scatola principale

Caroasa principal

1100 0101

1 2772458

Ingsart M18

Elnlags

Insart

Paquita

1100 0106

1 2005144

Cover-PTO

Deckel-naebenantriabes

Couvercle de PMT

Coperohio PdF

Tapade Ina TF

1 2772047

Gasket-6 bolt PTO

Dichtung-nebenantricba

Joint de PMT

Guarnizione PdF

Junta de la TF

1100 0107

MX-8-1031

Screw M10 x 30

Vis

Vite

Tomillo

1 U14082

Cover-8 Bolt PTO

Dackel-nebsnantriaba

Couvercle de PMT

Coperchio PdF

Tapade la TF

1100 0111

1 2772048

Gaaket-8 bolt PTO

Dichtung-nebenantrieba

Joint de PMT

Guamizions PdF

Junta dela TF

1100 0112

Scrow M12 x 35

Schrauba

Vis Vite

Tomillo

1100 0130

2770245

Dowel

Stih

Spina

Passador

1100 0135

X2013616

Stopfen

Bouchon

Tappo

Tapon

1100 0140

18 2770361

Stud M12 x 50

Stftschraube

Goujon

Prigioniero

Espérrago

1100 0145

1 usaze3s3

Oll strainer assy

Ol-Ablaschraube

Crepine

Fiitro

1100 0148

X8875280

Washer

Rondelle

Rondella

Arandela

1106

Stud M16 X 94

Prigioniaro

1110

Mutter

Dado

Tuerca

XB88768563

Magnestic drain plug

VersohiuBachraube

Bouchon

Teppo

Tap

1126

1 X8875854

Filler plug

VarsohluRaohraube

Bouchon

Tappo

Tapbn

1130

2 X8876238

Washer

Schelbeg

Rondelle

Rondella

Arandela

1388 0010

2 2770939

Sohraube

Bouchon

Tappo

Tap

1d



Main Case Assembly, Gehause Hauptgetriebe, Ensemble Carter Principal, Scatola Principale, Conjunto Carcasa Principal S~ Series

s-01/5-01

1115

o= @

1108
1100-0130

11000130

1100-0100

- —
=

1100-0146

1100-0145 l
1100-0106
1100-0105
1100-0107

1368-0050
1368-0040
1368-0030
1368-0020
1368-0010

1372
1374

1373
1125

1120
1130
1130

1510

1100-0140

1100-0112
1100-0110

1100-0111

Section 1



Saquence No Qty Part No Stock Qty
Saquenz Nr Anzahl Telle Nr Lager Empf
Séquence No Qte Plece No English Deutach Francais italiano Espafiol Qta de
Sequela No Qta RH stockage
Secuancia No No. No.Cat Quantitd
Cent Stock
1368 0020 2 88768565 Washer Scheibe Rondelle Rondella Arandela -
1388 0030 2 2770840 Spring Fader Ressort Molla Mualls 1
1368 0040 2 2770841 Compression ring Scheibe Rondalls Randella Arandela -
1388 0050 2 X2770842 "O" ring "0" ring Joint torique "0" ring Junta térica 2
1372 1 2770843 Transfer plate Transforplatta Plaque de transfert Plastrina Plsoa de
transferenala
1373 1 2770844 Gasket Dichtung Joint Guamizions Junte 2
1374 a8 MX-8-0821 Screw MB x 30 Sohraube Vis Vite Tornillo -
1376 1 u2772a88 Shim kit Distanzringsatz Kit sntrstoise Corredo distanziale | Juego de 1
separador
1510 1 2770068 Gasket-olutah housing Dichwung- Joint-ambrayage Guamizione-ocoppa Junta-oampana 1
kupplunsgshause frizione embrague
1870 0 Solenoid valve- Magnetventl Solencid de la valve Valvola elsttropn. Vaivula de 3
u/s brake solanolda
1875 0 Spacer Distanzpliatte Entretolse Piestra distanziale Espaciador -
1680 0 Bolt MBx 75 Schraube Vis Vite Tomiflo a
1886 0 Conneotor Verschraubungen Ascoords Raccondt Racoras 8

13




Lubrication System- Schematic o S- Series

Section 1b



English

Deutsch

Francals

1100 0150

2771262

Spray bar

Tube a hulle

Tubo olio

Tuhrla do =masita

1100 0165

2771255

Supply plpe-rev.idier

Sohlsuch-R.gang

Tube a MA

Tubo-rstromarcia

Tuberis MA

1100 0180

2771259

Bolt-banjo

Schraube-

Boulon-

Bullone-

Perno-

2771254

Fipe-suction pump

Schisuch-pumpe

Tube = pomps

Tubo-pompa

Tuberia-bomba

11000170

2771280

Schalle

Collier

Fascetto

Abrazadera

1100 0171

MX-8-0805

ScrewMB8 x 18

Schraube

Boulon

Pemno

1100 0176

2771251

Manifeld

Olvertaliungsbiech

Plaque ds repartition d"hulle

Disao diffusora

Placa diatribuclon
ds acelte

1100 0178

MX-8-0028

Sohraube

Boulon

Pamo

1336

U2771390

Oll pump sssy

Olpumps kemplett

Assembiea de pornpe a
huile

Pompa dllo-
complessivo

Bomba de mosite-
conjunto

MX-8-1068

Scraw M10 X 40

Schraube

Boulon

famo

1381

U2771263

Supply pipe-
reliet valve

Schisuch-ventl

Tuba-valve

Tubo-vaivola

Tuberia-valvula

2771256

Supply plpe-
lower PTO

Schiauch-PTO

Tube-PTO

Tubo-PTO

Tuberla-PTO

1364

2771258

Connootor-
pipe/manifold

Vearschrsubungen

Raaoordi

2771267

Supply pie-
upper PTO

Sohlauoh-PTO

Tube-FTO

Tubo-PTO

Tuberia-PTO

13687

2771269

Bolt-banjo

Sohraube-

Boulon-

Bulione-

Parno-

1368

X2014173

Bushing-dowsl

Buchse

Bague

Boooola

Casquillo

1600 0800 0020

U2771465

Tuba assy - output bearing

Schisuch-komplett, Inger

Assembloe de tube-
roulament

Tubo, complssivo-
cuscinetto

Tuberla, conjunto-
oofineta

1600 0800 0060

MX-8-0027

Sorow M8 x 10

Schraube

1b




' - Clutch Housing & Clutch Méchanism

S- Series '

10

1560

1505

1500-0500

1500-0520

1500-0570
1500-0560

1550



Clutch Housing Assy, Kupplungsgehause Komplett, Cloche d’‘Embrayage-assembles, Coppa frizione-complessivo, Campana Embrague-
Section 1c

English

Deutsch

Espafiol

2772446

Clutch housing-SAE 1

KupplungsgehBuse

Cloche d’smbrayage

Tepa del embrauge

2770149

Inspection cover

Couvarcle

Tapa

Buchse

Bague

Casquillo

Grease nipple

1500 0540

Hydraulio nipple

1600 0660

Pips plug 1/8

Verschiussschraube

Tappo filletato

Tapon

1600 0660

Setsoraw-
518 x 14

Schraube

Vis

Vite

Torndllo

1500 0570

Lockwasher 5/18

Faddering

Rondelle grower

Arandela olastica

1600 0580 0010

Bolt 7/18 UNC

Schraube

Boulon

1600 0680 0020

Key

Regletta

Chiavetta

Shaft-short

Axe-

Albero-

Yoke-clutch reloass

Fourchette

Forcella

Horquilla

Crose sheft

Axe-

Albero-

Eje-

1500 06580 0080

Lookwashar 7/16

Rondefls grower

Arandela elastica

27716087

Qil distribution plate

Plaqua de repartition d’hulla

Disco diffusore

Plaoa distribuclon de
aceite

MX-8-1204

Ecrou

Tueroa

X2770218

Seal-Input shaft

Sallsje/reten

2770096

Covar-input shaft

Tapa-

MX-8-0825

Bolt M8 x 25

Tormdllo




Inbut Shaft Assembly, Antriebswelle, Arbre d’Entree, Albero di Entrata, Eje Primarlo

1380-0026
1380-0020
1380-0010
1380-0030

1380-0040

1392
1400-0430

1400-0425
1400-0420

1400-0415
1400-0410

1400-0435
1400-0406

1400-0400

1400-0400

Section 2




input Shaft Assy, Antriebswelle-komplett, Arbre d’Entrée-assemblee, Albero di Entrmplesslvo. Eje I’rlo-eonjunto _

Sequence

1400

Ua7rz717e2

Input shaft assy.

1400 0400

U2771154

Input shaft and spacer

Antrisbawella

Arbra d’entréa

Albero dl entrata

1400 0406

2770291

Bush

Buchse

Bague

Boceola

Casquilio

1400 0410

Lager

Roulement

Cusoinetto

Colinate

1400 0415

16722

Snap ring

Clirclips

Anasllo elastico

Anllio eléstico

1400 0420

2771723

Spiitter gear

Zshnrad

Ingranagglo

Engranajs

1400 0425

2771151

Splitter gear slesve

1400 0430

X2771224

Clrelip

Siocherungsring

Circlips

Anello elastioo

Anllic eldstico

1400 0435

2770418

Oll tube

Olleitung

Tube d'hulls

Tubetto ollo

Tuberia para ol aceite

1380 0010

u2771700

Spiitter assembly.
Special direct UD

Splitterkegel -direktgang

Céne/goupille directa de
relais

Cono sinoronizzetore
riduttore

Conjunto directo
cono/pasador del splitter

2770118

Spring

Feder

Ressort

2770873

Pin-Guide Spring

2771726

Spfitter olutch plate

Splittar-Kuppiungsplatte

Plateau d’ambrayage de
rolais

Disco innesto riduttore

Placa del ambrague
splitter

1380 0040

u27719e6

Splitter cone/pin assy

Spiitterkegel mit Stften

Cone/gouplile de relals

Anello sincronizzatore
riduttore

Con|. cono/pasador del
splitter

1392

2771885

Synohroniser cup

Synchronglocke

Coupelle de 7

Cono sincronizzatore

Anillo del sinoronlzador




Mllnshlll Assembly, Hsuptwelle, Arbre Princlpal, Complesslvo Albero Principale, Conjunto del Eje Prlnclpll . ' 3 s Enl Es

1300 o:sz uuno 03/1-02
1300 o:sz 0050
1300 0372 1300 0360 \ / ’-Qﬂ
1300 0388 e 1300 0352 0070
N e —— /
ST EI e
. .z __E_ ————

1300 0324 ooso
1300 0378 ﬂoo o:ls: 0010

324 o810
1300 0352 0030 m 9 oo

1300 0384 1300 031562 0020 1300 0324 0020

.q @ /ﬁ#@@ﬂ

1300 0324 0030

\

1300 0392 L —
1

"

1304
o by

N — ]
o



Mainshaft, Hauptwelle, Arbre Principal Assembié, Albaro Principale Completo, Conjunto Eje Principal

Sequence
No

Part No

English

Espafiol

U2772542

Mainshatft assy

2771583

Malnshaft

Arbre principal

Albaro principale

Eje principal

1300 0304

82604

Gouplils

Spina

Pasador

1300 0308

2771480

Key-mainshaft

Keil

Reglette

Chisvetia

Chaveta

1300 0316

22772487

1.-Gangrad

Ingranagglo 1°val

Enganaje 1°

1300 0324
0010

u2770es51

1/2 gear synchro assy

Synoronsatz 1./2. Gang

Synchro de 1dre ot 24ma

Comp\. sincronizzatore
1/2 vel

Conj. sincronizaalén de
112

1300 0324
0020

2770113

Pre-anargising plunger

Schisber

Nottiino

Vastago

1300 0324
0030

2770200

Spiing

Feder

Ressort

1300 0324
0060

2770883

1/2 gear aliding olutah

Sohisbemuffe 1./2. Gang

Crabot da 1ére et 2dma

Manicotto scorravola 1/2
vel

Carrete da 1'/2°

1300 0324
0080

2770064

Sliding clutch-1st/2nd

Schisbemuffe 1./2 gang

Crabot-1ere/2nds

Manicotio acorrevols 1/2

Carrote-1a/2a

1300 0324
0070

2770885

Retainer

Riegel

Clavatta de orabot

Tasssllo

Retsnedor

1300 0332

2770771

2nd gear

2. Gangrad

Pignon 28me

ingranagglo 2’ velooith

Engranaje 2'

1300 0340

2772376

ard gear

3. Gangrad

PFignon 3dme

Ingranaggio 3" velocith

Engranaje 3"

1300 0344

2771401

8Synchroniser oup

Kupplungsstick

Coupelle de synchro

Cono sincronizzators

Aniflo del sincronizador

1300 0348

2770783

Mainahaft thrust washer

Hauptwellen -
Druokschaibe

Rondella de pounsée
d’arbre prinoipal

Rondalla di spallamento
albero principals

Arandela de empuje dal
eje principal

1300 0352
0010

u2770884

3/4 gaar synchro sssy

Synoroneatz 3/4. Gang

Synchro de 3dme/ddme

Compl. sinaronizzatore
3/4 vel

Conj. sincronizacién de
3y




1 ]
Mllllllllﬂ Assembly, Hauptwelle, Arbra Principal, Complessivo Albero Principale, Conjunto del Eje Princlpal s s En I Es

1300 0252 0080 s-03/1-02
13000304 1 300[030' 1300 03{0050 \ Q .®/!

=D
1300 0372 1300 0380 i .——@ ;
1300 0368 \ . 1300 0352 ou‘m
1300 0378 1:|oo o:sz oow 1300 o:u aos0
\ \.-E ::'-E:_- =y :oo o:sz 0030 1300 0124 0810
1300 0384 - - / 1300 o: 52 0020 1300 osz 0020

-75;

1300 03 1300 0324 0030

‘W,@ Iz mm-ﬂﬂm omz__. “m%. oo @ ’@1



Part No

Sequence English Deutsch Francals Espafiol
No
1300 0362 2770113 Plunger Bolzen Plongsur Nottolino Vistago
0020
1300 0362 2770200 Spiing Fader Reassort Molla Muelle
0030
13:%::52 2770748 3/4 gear skding clutch Schisbemuife 3/4. Gang Crabot de 3éms et 4dme Iad’:ienm sinoronizzatore Carrate de 3'/4'
1300 0362 2770278 Retalner Riagel Clavatte de crabot Farmo Retendor
0080
13:% _;.:52 2770748 3/4 guar sliding clutch Schisbermnuffe 3/4. Gang Crabot de 34ma ot 4dme ;ﬂ’:rieotto sinaronizzatore Carreta ds 3°'/4"
1300 0380 2770774 Thrust washer Druckscheibs Rondslle ds poussée Rondella di spsllamento Arandela ds empujs
1300 o388 2772377 4th geer 4, Ga_n_nrld Eﬂ" 4dme Ingranaggio 4’ velocith EngLunljo 4
1300 0378 27707680 Thrust bearing Drucklager Paller axial Cusoinetto reggispinta Conjinste de empujs
1300 0384 2771406 Mainshaft spindle Hauptwellenspindie Broche d"arbre principal Perno fllettato Huslllo dal ejs principal
1300 0392 Z2772488 Reverse gear RW.-Gangrad Pignonda merche AR Lﬂl_l':‘lﬂﬂl' retromarcia Engranajes MA
1304 2770442 Reverse sliding olutch Sohisbamuffs RW.-Gang Crabot de marche AR Manicotto retromarcia Carrets MA
1308 2770247 Thrust wesher Distenzring Entretoine Distanzinle Ssparador
1312 2771946 Bearing spacer Lagerdstanzring Entretoise de roulement Distanziale cuscinetto Conjinete separador
1318 5666508 Baaring Lager Roulement Cuscinetto Cojinete
1320 2770289 Mainshaft suxliary Antriebsrad Pignon de transmission Ingranaggio aonduottore Engransje de
drive gear Nachachaltgruppe auxiiiare d'arbre principal ausillario sibaro principale acclonamiento suxillar
del eje principale
1324 MX-7-1608 Sorew M18 x 46 Sohraube Vis Vite Tomillo
1326 2770008 Retainer plate Haltecheibe Rondsfls de ratenus Disoo di fermo Plaoa retanedora
1328 2770836 Bearing retainer Lager-Haltplatte Entretoisa de roulement Portacuscinetto Retenador del conjinets
1332 MX-8-1081 Scrow M10 x 30 Sohraube |l Vit Torllo




‘S SERIES

c'cunlcnhlll Assembly, Vorgelegewslle, Arbre Intermediare, Complessivo Contraibero, Conjunto Eje Secundarlo




Countenh Vorgelegawellen, Secondaire, Cmtrro , nm

s 4

Sequence Oty Pact No Stock |
No English Deutsch Francais itallano Espafiol Qty
1200 2U2772507 Countershaft assy Vorgelagewaellsn Arbre ssoondaire Compl. contralbero Conjunto sje secundario - I
1202 4 X2770487 Baaring Lager Roulemant Cuscinetto Cojinete 2 n
1205 1 2770311 Hear upper beoring retainer | Hintersr oberer Lagarhaiter Bagua de ratenue de Portaouscinetto Retenador dal oajinets -
roulement supsreur AR posteriore superiors superiar trasero
1210 1 2770644 Rear [ower bearing retainer | Hintersr unterer Lagerhaiter Bague de retenue de Portacuscinetto Retensdor del cojnets -
rouloment inferlsur AR posteriora Inferiore Inferior traserro
1216 -] MX-3-1031 Sorew M10 x 30 Sohrauba Vis Vite Tomillo -
1220 2 2770312 Front boearing sleeve Hiise des vorderen Lagers Anneay de roulement Portacuscinetto Casquilio dal cofinete -
AY anterore delantero
1226 1 X2770313 Roller Srum Vemiagslungsrolie Roulssu Rullo Rodillo 2 J
1227 1 2770340 Spacer Distanzecheibs Entretolss Distanziale Separador - J
1230 1 4302792 Gear-pump drive Pumpanantriebsrad Pignon de pompe Pignone- pompa Engransje de bomba - I
1236 1 4302082 Shap fing Sicherungering Circlipa Anelic slastico Aniflo eliatico 2
1612 2 U27723B8 Shim kit Distanzringe Kit entratoises Corredo dlmn!iic | Junpuid 2




[ ] F ’
m:ummm.nmmpgm«mmmﬂmﬁnmmmmuum S SEIHES
8-08/1-01

1250 0020
1260 0020



Ssquence No

English

Francals

1240

2770027

idler Gear

X2770004

Bearing

Roulement

Cuscinetto

Cofinete

2770024

Thrust washer

Rondells de poussés

Rondefia di spallamento

Arandela de smpuja

82504

Stift

QGoupllle

Spina

Pasador

1256

2770025

Thrust washer

Anisufschalbe

Rondulle de poussée

Rondella di spallamento

Arandela do ampuja

2770317

Spaocer

Entrstolse

Saparador

Goupllle

Spina

Pasador

1266

2770732

Reverss idler shaft

Achas Rickwirtsgang-
Umkehrrad

Arbre de pignon de
renvol de marche AR

Albsrino rinvio RM

Eje Interno maraha
atras




_ S- Series
Rear Case Assembly, Nachschaltgruppen-Gehause, Carter Arriere Assemble, Comlessivo Scatola posteriore, Conjunto Tapa Trasera

1666 1615 1618 1820 1624
1660 1608 1616 s l
1662 ﬂ
1600-0675
1600-0675 P
1600-0665
1600-0670 Q
1664
1654
1656
161211613
1600-0607
P — 1564
1600-0600-0015 y 1654
16856
16286
1600-0607

1600-0600-0010 1662

h.
0 @ — 1600-0600-0070
1602 Section 6

1600-0600-0015



Auxiisry Housing. Nachschaitgruppe, Carter Auxiliaire, Scatola Auslliaria, Seccién Auxiliar

Sequence
No

Part No

English

Deutsch

Espaliol

U2771476

Roar case assy

1800 0800

u2770a88

Aenr housing sub-assy

GehBuse Naohschaltgruppe-

Couverale AR

Copaerchio posteriors

Conjunto tapa trasera

1800 0800 0010

27711181

Housing rear case

Hinteres gehauss

Carter auxillaira

Scatola posteriore

Topa trasera

1600 0800 0015

2771029

Dowel

Passstift

Goupllle

Espiga

1800 0800 0076

X2013617

Plug 1/8 PTF

Stopfen

Bouohon

Tappo

Tapon

1600 0800 0078

X2013515

Stopfen

Bouchon

Tappo

Tapon

u2772123

Yoke bar cover

Sohaltstangendsckel

Couvercle de barre de
fourchette

Copsarchietio sslettors

Tapabarrade la
horquiila

16800 08670

"0" rng

Joint torique

“Q" ring

Junta térica

16800 0875

MX-8-0825

Vi

Vite

Toarnillo

1804

MX-8-1070

Setsorew M10 x 55

Vis

Vite

Tornillo

1808

2770471

Speodometer rotor

Tachometerrotor

Rotor da tachymitrs

Rotora tachimatro

Rotor del velosimetro

2771436

Cover-raar bearing

Tachometergehluss

Bolter de tachymétre

Supporto tachimetro

Alojqamiento dsl
velocimetro

16810

2770878

Gasket-rear brg cover

Dichtung-tachometergehsusa

Joint-bolter de
tachymetra

Guamizions-supporto
tachimetro

Junta - siogiamisnto
del velooimatro

1612

MX-8-1030

Screw M10x 70

Schraube

Vis

Vite

Tomillo

1613

MX-8-1044

Sorew M10 x 70

Schraube

Vis

Vite

Tomillo

1814

2771835

Impulse transmitter

Drahzahisensor komplett

Capteur de vitesse

Senaore da velocita

Sansor de valocidad

1815

X2014118

Protactive osp

Deckel

Couvarcle

Coperohio

Tepa

1618

2770005

Spacer

Separador

1618

X2770491

Seal-output

Dichtring

Joint

Quamizions

1820

2770464

Coupling flange

Abtriebsflansoh

Bride de sortle

FAangla di uscita




Lo e .. SeSeries
Rear Case Assembly, Nachschaltgruppen-Gehause, Carter Arriere Assemble, Comlessivo Scatola posteriore, Conjunto Tapa Trasera

1666 1615 1618 1620 1624
1660
| 1662 1608 1616
1600-0675
1600-0675 -
41600-0665 Q
1600-0670 Q
1664
1654
1656
1600-0607
1600-0600-0015

A

1600-0600-0010

(o
(0 @ — 1600-0600-0070
1602 Section 8

1600-0600-0015 — ..



English

Francals

Yoke-1780 Serles

Schaitgabel 1780

Fourchette 1780

Forcella 1760

Horquilla 1780

2770417

Clamp plate

Haltapistte

Plaque de serrage

Disoo di farmo

Plmoa de la brida

MX-7-1202

Sorew M12 x 60

Schraube

Vis

Vite

Tornillo

U2772388

Distanzringe

Carrado distanziale

Jusgo espaciador

4302320

Auxllary countershaft
bearing cover

Lagerdeckel Nachsaohaltgruppan
Vorgalegwelle

Couvercle de roulement
de tranemiasion
auxilisire

Coperohio cuscinetto
contralbaro auslliario

Tapa del cojinats
suxiliar del eje
ssoundario

2772058

Gasket-rear baaring cover

Dichtung

Joint

Guarnizions

Junta

MX-8-1047

Sorew M10 x 35

Schraube
M10 x 35

Vis M10 x 35

Vite M10 x 36

Tornille M10 x 35

X11408

LOCTITE RTV3

LOCTITE RTV3

LOCTITE RTV3

LOCTITE RTV3

LOCTITE RTV3

2770345

PTO aover

Deckel nebanantriaba

Couvaercle de PMT

Coperchio PdF

Tapads la TF

2770348

Gusket PTO oover

Dichtung-nebsnantrisbe

Joint da PMT

Guarnizione PdF

Junta de la TF

MX-8-1015

Scraw M10 x 80

Schraubs M10 x 90

Vis M10 x 90

Vite M10 x 90

Tomillo M10 x 90

Washer M10

Rondefle M10

Arandela M10




Auxiliary drive gear assembly-Volith, AUX Antriebszahnrad-Voith, AUX Pignon de commande-Voith, _ S- Series
AUX Ingranagglo comando-Volth, AUX Engranaje conductor-Voith.

sv-07/1-02
1600-0807 1600-0825
1600-0606 1800-0630
1600-0605
1600-0607
—l o
1600-0650 : .‘ :
l 1600-0620
- 1600-0615
1600-0610
1600-0640-0040
1600-0640-0060
1600-0640-0010 1600-0607
1600-0640-0050 1600-0606
1600-0640-0070 1600-0605
1600-0640-0030 1600-0607
| 1600-0640-0020

Section 7



Engflish

Franceis

u277118s%

Auxiliary countershaft
assy

Vorgelegewalla
Nachschaltgruppe kompl.

Arbra ssoondnire
auxllare

Contralbero susilisrio

Conjunto auxlliar de sje
sacundario

1800 0810

2771423

Auxillary mainshaft

Nachschaitgruppan-
Hauptwelle

Arbra principal auxilisra

Albero ausiilario

Eje principal suuxiliar

1800 0816

2771424

Splined washer

Nutenscheibe

Rondefls canneléa

Rondella dentata

Arandela postiza

1800 0620

2771810

Raduction gear

Untersetzungsrad

Pignon de réduction

Engranaje de reduocoién

1800 0626

2771425

Thrust washer

Rondeflla di spallsmento

Arandela da smpuje

1800 0630

6656503

Auxillary mainshaft brg

Lager Nachschaltgruppen
Hauptwelle

Roulement d”arbre
principal auxilisire

Cuscinstto albero
ausilisro

Cojnate auxillar dal aje
principal

2770945

Guasket-rear hsg

Diohtung

Joint

Junta

1800 0806

2770172

Retaining washer

Distanzstlck

Entretolse

Separador

1800 0807

21343

Baaring

Lager

Roulement

Cuscinetto

Cojinate

16800 0840 0010

u2771411

Ranga reduction
synohroniser assy

Synohronring untersetzter
bareich

Synohro de réduction
de gamme

Sincronizzatore gamma

Conjunto da
sincronizacién de
reduccidn de gama

u2771329

Range direct
synohroniser assy

Synchronring Direcktbereich

Synchro direct de
gamme

Compl. sincronizzators
gamma

Conjunto dal
sincronizador directo de

gama

14897

Spring

Feder

Rassort

1600 0640 0040

2771330

Clutch plate

Kupplungaschelba

Platesu d’smbrayage

Placa de embrague

2771808

Range reduction clutch

Kupplung untersetzter
Bereloh

Crabot de réduction de
gamme

Manlootto riduttore

Embrague de reduccidn
de gama

1600 0840 0080

27700864

Range direot olutoh

Kupplung Direktbereich

Crabot direot de gamme

Embrague directo gama

1600 0840 0070

2770281

Bareliohs-Rlagel

Clavatta de orabot

Tasselli

Retenedores de gama

U2772136

Range yoke assy-
{MERIT)

Barelche-schaitgabel,
koalt

Assembles de

Foroella cambio gamma-
conplol

Horquilla de gama-
conjunto




Shift bar housing, Schaltdeckel, Couvercle de changemnt de vitesse, Coperchio selettoré, Tapa de varlllas - S Series

-121-05
1700-0768
1700-0764
1770
1820
1700-0762
1815
, 1810 _
1700-0764 1700-0700-006:0
1700-0760 1805
1700-0761 174s)a7
1735
1731 1740
1732 1745147
1740
1730
1725 1700-0780
1700-0700-0010 1707
174547 1812
1735 1715
1740 1710
1700-0763 1705
1780 70
1700-0776 1700-0700-0070
1700-0770 1700-0700-0080

R
1700-0778-0030 ' - - —
1700-0778-0010 : Q% _ . | 1700-0774
170p-0778-0020

' Section 123



Shift Housing, SGdeckol. rcla Changement de Vitesse, Coperchio Selettore, Tapa de Varillas

_ 12a

Stock ‘

Seaquence No Oty Part No
: English Deutsch Francals Hallano Espafiol Qty
[
1700 Ref. u2772471 Shift housing bar essy. Schaltdeckel Couyvarale de Coperchio selettors Tapa de varillas -
changemeant de vitesse
1700 0700 0010 1 2771182 Shift bar housing Sohaeitdeckel Couvercle de Coperchlo selettore Tapa de varllles ‘
| changsment de vitesse
1700 0700 0015 4] Plug-special Stopfen- Bouchon- Tappo- Tapon- 1
1700 0700 0060 4 X2770323 Insart M10 Einlage Insert inserto Plaquita - ‘
1700 0700 0070 1 2771148 Baffie piate-breathar Platte-sntiuftor Plague-raniflard Plastra-sfiatatoi Plaga-respiro - \I
1700 Q700 00BO 3 X8872604 Sorew 7/32 x 0.60 Sahraubs Boulon Bullons Psmo - w
1700 0780 1 A-8395 Runge moduls 18 spd, ‘H-H' Barsiche-Modul Module de gammae Commando sslezions Modula de gama 1 |
gamma
1700 0761 2 14197 "0" ring "0" ring Joint GQuaniziona toroidale Junta torlon 2
1700 Q762 4 MX-8-0B28 Soraw M8 x 30 Sohraube MB x 30 Via MB x 30 Vite M8 x 30 Tornlllo M8 x 30 -
1700 0763 1 16569 "0" Ring "O" Ring Joint Guamiziona toroldale Junta torica 2
1700 0786 (4] Fipa clip 4mm Schella Collior Fasostto Abrazadera -
1700 0788 1 U2771380 Aduaptor assy Adapter komplett Assambles d’adeptateur Addatore-complessivo Adaptador-conjunto - ‘
1700 0770 1 U2770436 Spiitter module Splitter-Modul Module da relals Commando riduttora Modulo splitter 1
1700 0774 2 14197 "0" ring "0" ing Joint torique o~ ﬂL Junta torique 2
1700 0776 3 MX-8-0826 Screw M8 x 30 Schraube M8 x 30 Vis M8 x 30 Vite M8 x 30 Tomillo M8 x 30 - ‘
1700 0778 0010 1 2771947 Alr regulator Luftregler Reguiateur pnasumstique Regolatore arla Regulator de alre 1
1700 0778 0020 1 X2771748 Elbow adaptor 1/8 NPT Winkelversohraubung Aduptatsur-ocoude Addatore-racoordoe a Adaptador-tubo 2
gomita acodado ‘
1700 0778 0030 1 12769 Nippia 1/8 - - - - - }
1700 0780 1 4304802 Braather Entlufter Rentflard Sfiatatol Respiro -
1700 0782 - 71203 Silloone lube Sillkonschmlarung Lubrifiant su silicone Lubricante di siliconl Silicona lubricante -
1700 0786 o Sarew-stop M10 x 33,5 Schraube Vis Vite Tomilllo -

128



Part No

aw English Dexrtsch Franceis Iteliano Espafiol Qty

1706 1 27701237 Gasket-SBH Dichtung Joint Guarmizione Junta 1
1706 2 MX-8-1069 Setscrew M10 x 45 Schraube Vis Vite Tomlllo -
1707 18 MX-8-1088 Setsoraw M10 Schraube Vis Vita Tornlllo -
1710 2 20816 Lifting ays Hesbeose Patte de levage Anello dl solleramento Plooa de izar -
1716 2 MX-8-10689 Scraw M10 x 45 Schraube Vis Vite Tomillo -
1726 1 2771415 Gasketinterlock Dichtung Joint Guarnizions Junta 1
1730 1 2771284 Covsr Deckel Couverole Coperohio Tapa -
1731 2 MX-8-0801 Screw M8 x 14 Sohraube Vis Vite Tornlllo -
1732 2 MX-10-0801 Washer M8 Sohelbe Rondelle Rondella Arandala -
1736 2 2771299 Switch pin Stift-druckschaltsr Goupille-contactsur Albarino-interrutore Pasadorinterruptor

1740 3 55688610 "O'ring "O'ring Joint torique Quarnizione toroidale Junta torica 3
1745 2 2771532 Reverse {bay) awitch Ruckfahtichtachalter Contacteur dindicateur Interruttors Indicatore Interruptor indioator 2

feu AR ratromaroia luz MA
1740 1 2771842 Neutral switch Neutralatslungschalter Contacteur de point mort | Interruttore folle Intarruptor de punto 1
muerto

1747 3 X2014116 Protective cap Decksl Couvercle Coperchio Tapa 3
1760 4] Plug- Stopfen Bouchon Tappo Tapon -
1770 2 K2771361 Adaptor-straight 1/18 PTF Adaspter Adaptatour Adattore Adaptador -
1805 1 2771168 QGasket-control, {LRC/SBH} Dichtung Joint Guarnizione Junta 1
1807 - X66127 LOCTITE 5203 LOCTITE 5203 LOCTITE 6203 LOCTITE 6203 LOCTITE 5203 -
1810 1 X11281 Stud M10 x 320 Sdftechraube Goujon Priglonlero Esparrago -
1815 4 X112682 Conical nut M10 Mutter Ecrou Dado conlco Tuerca 4
1820 X11283 Locknut M10 Mutter Contre-scrou _ Controdado Tuerca dl clerre -

123



Range Cylinder
Splitter Cylinder Assembly, Splitter Zylinder, Cylindre du Relais, Servocilindro, Cilindro Splitter

Assembly, Range Cylinder, Cylindre Range, Range Cil:: ..iro, Cillindro, Range

S- Series

17000732

1700-0732
1700-0720-0060
1700-0720-0070
1700+0720-0080
1700-0720-0050
1700-0720-0030
1700-0720-0040
1700-0720-0020
1700-0700-0030

1700-0720-0010
1700-0700-0040
1700-0748
1700-0750
1700-0754
1700-0738

17000737
1700-0737

N

]

Section 12

s-12/2-04

1700-0730

1700-0700-0090
1700-0700-0050

1700-0743

1700-0736



Range/Splitter Cylinders, Zylinder-schalt/splitter, Cylindres-de selection/de

English

Dautsch

relais, Cilindros-cambio/riddutore, Cilindros-cambio gamas/splitter
Section 12b

Francais

Espafiol

1700 0700
0030

2771123

Range slesve

Bareichs-Hilsa

Manchon da garmne

Manloatto comando selez
gamma

Coasquiiic de gama

1700 Q700
0036

X2772378

LOCTITE 63

LOCTITE 63

LOCTITE 83

LOCTITE 83

LOCTITE 63

1700 0700
0040

X2770203

Quadring

Quadring

Quadring

Anello

Quadring

1700 Q700

X2770089

Quadring

Quadring

Quadring

Anello

2771544

Sleove-detent

Hulse arretier

Manochon

Manicotto

Casquillo

1700 0730

14197

Io. ﬁ“

0" fing

Joint torique

Junta torique

1700 0732

X-8-1804M

Sorew MB x 30

Schraube

Vis

Vite

Tornillo

1700 0738

2770727

Splitter yoke

Sphitter-Scheitgabel

Fourchatta de relais

Foraella comando riduttore

Horquilla del spiitter

1700 0737

2770139

Copper Insert

Kupfereinlage

Inmert oulvre

Plaquita de cobre

1700 0738

2770819

Splitter scraw

Spiitter-Sohraubs

Vis de relals

Vite

Tormnillo del aplitter

1700 0743 uaz771422 Spiitter Cyl. assy.

1700 0748 2771418 Washer Sohelbe Rondelle Rosetta Arandella

1700 0750 4302134 Spring Foder Ressort Molla Muslle

1700 0754 2771419 Plunger Schisher Plongeur Nuttoloine Vastago

1700 0720 2770871 Range shift bar Bersichs-Schaitstanga Barre du sélaateur de Asta selettrios gamma Varilla de gama
0010 gamnme

1 7%% :gzo 2771987 Clrallp Sicherungsring Clrelips Anello slastico Anifio aldstico

128




Range Cylinder Assembly, Range Cylinder, Cylindre Range, Range Cillu:. ro, Cillindro Range

S- Series

Splitter Cylinder Assembly, Splitter Zylinder, Cylindre du Relais, Servocilindro, Cilindro Splitter

1700-0732

1700-0732
1700-0720-0060
1700-0720-0070
1700:0720-0080
1700-0720-0050
1700-0720-0030
1700-0720-0040
1700-0720-0020
1700-0700-0030

1700-0720-0010

1700-0700-0040

1700-0748
1700-0750

1700-0754
1700-0738
1700-0737
1700-0737

Section 12

5-12/2-04

1700-0730

1700-0700-0090
1700-0700-0050

1700-0743

1700-0736



Seaquence No Part No Stock
English Deutsch Francals itallano Espafiol Oty

1700 0720 2770089 Range piston Berelche-Kolben Piston de gamme Pistonoine comando selez Fiston de gama -
0030 gamma

1700 0720 X2770140 "0" ring "0" ring Joint torique "0" ring Junta térica 2
0040

1700 0720 2771967 Circlip Slohsrungaring Clralipa Anallo alastioo Anlllo elfistico 2
0060

1700 0720 2771087 Range oovar Baraichs-Deckel Couvercle ds gamme Coperchio comando selez Tapa da Ia gama -
0080 gamma

1700 0720 X2770203 Quadring Quadring Quadring Anello Quadring 2
0070

1700 0720 X2770076 "0" ring "0" ring Joint torique "0" ring Junta térion 2
0080

12D




Selector Assembly, Selektor, Selector, Selector, Selector

S- Series

1700-0702-0070

1700-0702-0050

1700-0702-0010
1700-0716
1700-0704

1700-0708
1700-0700-0020

1700-0702-0060

1700-0702-0077

8-12/3-04

F_ rwmoren

Section 126

1700.0702.0100
1700-0702-0105
1700-0702-0080
1700-0702-0074
1700-0702-0076

1700-0702-0020

1700-0702-0030

1700-0702-0041
1700-0702-0041

1700-0702-0040
1700-0702-0041

1700-0702-0041



Enghish

1700 0700 0020

2770085

Bush

Ceaquillo

1700 0702 0010

2771284

Shift shaft

Axe du sélecteur

Asta selottr. marola

Varliia de camblos

1700 0702 0020

27107681

Yoke-reverse

Sohaitgabel

Fourcheatta

Forcella

Horqullla

1700 0702 0030

2772010

Yoke 1st/2nd

Sohaltgabel

Fourchette

Forcella

Horquilla

1700 0702 0040

2772011

Yoka 3rd/4th

Schaltgabsl

Fourchette

Horquilla

1700 0702 0041

2770138

Copper insert

Kupfersinlage

Inssrto rame

Plaquita de cobre

1700 0702 Q050

2771402

Shift key

Schaltklinke

Chiavetta di commando

Chavata de camblios

1700 0702 0080

2771418

Interlook key

Vermisgelungskisine

Reglette de verroulllage

Chiavetta di consanso
Innesto

Chaveta de entrecierre

1700 0702 0070

2771075

Stft

Goupllie

Spina

Pasador

1700 0702 0074

2771076

Tab washer

Rondelle

Rosetta

Arandella

1700 0702 0O75

MX-9-1001

Tuerca

1700 0702 0077

MX-8-1014

Sorew M10 x 26

Vis

Vite

Tomilo

1700 0702 Q08O

2771170

Spring

Feder

Ressort

1700 0702 0090

2771263

Shift block

Sohaltblock

Verrou

Bloaohetto

Bloque ds camblo

1700 0702 0100

2770868

Plunger detent

Sohleber

Nottololno

Viéstago

1700 0702 0105

2770880

Plug-detant

Stopfen-sahisber

Bouchon-plongeur

Tappo-nottoline

Tapdn-vastago

1700 0702 0110

X10915

LOCTITE 270

LOCTITE 270

LOCTITE 270

LOCTITE 270

LOCTITE 270

1700 0704

2771417

Actuating plate

Platte-

Plaque-

Pieatra-

Placa-

1700 0708

4302183

Snap ring

Sioharungsring

Circlips

Ansllo dl sicurezza

Anillo slastico

1700 0718

Interlock pin

Verriegelungsstift _

Goupills de verrouillage

12€

Spina di comenso

Pasador de clerre




. S- Series
Remote Control Assembly, Fernschaltung, Commande a Distance, Complessivo Commando a Distanza, Conjunto Control Remote
sr-13/1-02

0010 0130 \ 0010 0100 - 0010 0140 0010 0160 1030 0010 0180

Dolg

0010 0150

0010 0160 1050

) \ 0010 0160 1040

0010 0210

0010 0030 LY —
\ - Y/ \ " o™y 0010 0200
. K 2

0120
0100

0110

0010 0040
0010 0160 1040

1820

1815

0010 0020

0010 0070 / :

0010-0170 0010 0080

Section 13



Remote Control , an, andat Distance, man a a. nju ntrol

Section 13
— |

Sequence No Qty Part No Stock

English Deutsch Francais itallano Espafiol oty |

1800 0010 Ref U2771002 LRC assy-RH - - - - ‘
1800 0010 0020 1 2770821 Coantre housing Goehluse Carter osntral Corpo centrale Alojamianto central -

1800 0010 0021 1 2770805 Screaw M5 x 115 Sciusube Vis Vite Tornlllo - :

1800 0010 0022 1 X2771195 Scrawlock/seal :;I;lubol Vis/joint Vite/tenuta Tomlfo/raten 1 |

\

1800 0010 0030 1 u2771194 Cross shaft nesy Waells komplett Assemblee d'axe Albsro-aomplessivo Ejs-conjunto - |

1800 0010 0060 1 u2771129 Bearing housing assy Lager gehauss- Corpse, roulement- Scatols, cuscinetto- Envusita, aojinete- |

komplett assembles ocomplessivo conjunto :

1800 0010 0080 2 MX-8-0825 Sarew Sohraube Vis Vite TornHlo - |

1800 0010 0070 1 2770843 Retalning wesher Soheibe Rondelle de retenus Rondalla di farmo Arsndela ratén - |
1800 0010 0080 1 X2770847 "0" ring "0" ring Joint torique "0" ring Junta tériaa 1

1800 0010 0080 1 F989791 Spring Feder Ressort Molla Muefle 1 |
1800 0010 0100 1 Fo1154 Stopwasher Anschiagacheibe Rondelie d’ arrdt Rondefa di fermo Arandels tope -

1800 0010 0110 1 F91138 Coflar Schelbe Colller Collare Collar - |

1800 0010 0120 1 F91141 Pin Stift Goupille Spina Pasador - |
1800 0010 0130 1 2770832 Spacer X-gate Distanzacheibe- Entretolse- Ansllo distanzisle- Espaclador- -
1800 0010 0140 1 MX-11-0802 Sorew Schraube Vis Vite Tomlllo -
1800 0010 0141 - X2771961 LOCTITE 672 LOCTITE 572 LOCTITE 572 LOCTITE 572 LOCTITE 572 -
1800 0010 0150 1 Fo911386 Spring Fader Rassort Malla Muelle 1

1800 0010 0180 1030 1 2J2771031 Outer housing sssy Geahiuse komplett Carter axtériaur- Corpo esterno- Cubierta extorna- - [

assembles complassivo conjunto
1800 0010 0180 1040 1 15313 Bush Buchee Bague Bocoola Cascaidlio 2 |

13



S- Series
" Remote Control Assembly, Fernschaltung, Commande a Distance, Complessivo Commando a Distanza, Conjunto Control Remote
' #r-13/1-02

0010 0130 :
\ 0010 0100 - 0010 0140 0010 0160 1030 0010 0180

0010 0190

0010 0130 0010 0160 1040

TN

0010 0160 1050

0010 0210
0010 0200
- 0240

0250
0260

0230

o ™~ Oom.
RN W oo

0010 0110

0320

0010 0040
0010 0160 1040 0310
1820 0300
0290
1815
0280
0010 0D20

00100170 * 0010 0080

Section 13



Sequence No

Francals

1800 0010 0160 1050

Oldichtung

Joint d'éranohdité

Guamiziona Olio

Reten del masite

1800 0010 01680 1080

2770823

Outer housing

Gehause komplett

Carter exteriour-
assemblee

Como estarno-
complessivo

Cubierta sxterns-
conjunto

1800 0010 0170

2770858

Stud M8 x 141

Stiftachraube

Goujon

Prigloniaro

Espirrago

1800 0010 0171

X2771851

LOCTITE 572

LOCTITE 572

LOCTITE 572

LOCTITE 572

LOCTITE 572

1800 0010 0180

MX-10-0801

Washer M8

Rondells

Rondella

Arandela

1800 0010 0180

MX-9-0802

Mutter

Ecrou

Tuerca

1800 0010 0200

14975

Boot

Faitsnbalg

Soufflet de protection

Soffistto

Manlilar de caucho

1800 0010 0210

F50430

Cable tle

Kabeikiammer

Colller attache-céble

Fasootta

Sujetaoable

F911680

Quter lever

Hebel

Levier exteriour

Lava esterna

Manubrio axterior

1800 0240

MX-8-1007

Bolt M10 x 50

Pamo

1800 0250

MX-3-1001

Lockwasher M10

Faderring

Rondelle grower

Rondoella di siourezza

Arandela de olerrs

MX-9-1001

Nut M10

Mutter

Tueron

1800 0280

2772824

Plunger - detent

Schisber

Plongeur

Nottolino

Vastago

8878879

Spring-rev.

Feder

Muslls

2770830

Gasket-detent cover

Joint

Guamiziona

Junta

1800 0310

2770829

Couvarcle de
varrouilage

Coperohistto

1800 0320

MX-8-0825

Bolt M8 x 26

Boulon




SERVICE KIT
DATE: 4/95

T20519 Bearing Kit-Single Front Countershaft; Lager Kit vorolere Vorgelegewelle.

Part No.

English

Deutsch

Francais

itallano

Section 14

X2770467

Bearing, Front
Countershaft

Lager

Roulement

Cuscinetto

Cojinete

SERVICE KIT
DATE: 4/95

K-2805

Part No.

Shim Kit R

T20520 Bearing Kit-RTS; Lager kit RTS.

English

Distanzring

Deutsch

Entretoise

Francails

Distanziale

Searadr

X2770094

Bearing;
Reverse |dler

Lager

Roulement

Cuscinetto

Cojinete

X2770467

Bearing; Front
Countershaft

Lager

Roulement

Cuscinetto

Cojinete

21343

Bearing; Rear
Countershaft

Lager

Roulement

Cuscinetto

Cojinete

K-2805

Shim Kit-RTS

Distanzring

Enretoise

Distanziale

Separador

5566503

Bearing; Input
Shaft

Lager

Roulement

Cuscinetto

Cojinete

E-1025-173

Thrust Washer

Stuetzscheibe

Rondelle de
poussee

Rondella di
spinta

Arandela de
empuje

5556503

Bearing; Output
Shaft

Lager

Roulement

Cuscinetto

Cojinste

2770760

Thrust Bearing
Splitter

Stuetzscheibe

Rondelle de
poussee

Rondella di
spinta

Arandela de
empuje

2770774

Thrust Bearing
Splitter

Stuetzscheibe

Rondelle de

poussee

14

Rondella di
spinta

Arandela de
muje




SERVICE KIT
DATE: 4/95

T20523 Bearing Kit-Single Rear Countershaft; Lager Kit-hintere Vorgelegewelle

Deutsch

SERVICE KIT
DATE: 4/95

Part No.

English

Deutsch

Francails

English Francais ltaliano

2 21343 Bearing, Rear Lager Roulement Cuscinetto Cojinete
Countershaft
Shim Kit RTS Distanzring Eretoise Dstanziale Separador

Espanlol

2770218

Seal; input Shaft

Dichtring-Eingang

Joint d'etancheite

Guarnizione tenuta

Reten

2770491

Seal; Output Shaft

Dichtring-Ausgang

Joint d’etancheite

Guarnizione tenuta

Reten

F96181

| Seal; ontrol

Dichtring-Schaltung

Joint d'etancheite

Guarnizione tenuta

Rten




SERVICE KIT
DATE: 10/95

T20547 Range Module Kit- 16 Spd H: Gruppenventll Kit-RTS

Part No.

English

Deutsch

Francais

itallano

Espaniol

A-6342

Range Module

Gruppenventil

14197

O Ring

O Ring

Joint Torique

Guaranizione
Toroidale

Junta torica

155669

O Ring

O Ring

Joint Torique

Guaranizione
Toroidale

Junta torica

MX-8-0835

Screw

Schraube

Vis

Vite

Tornillo

SERVICE KIT
DATE: 5/95

MX-8-0826

Screw

T20518 S-Series Spitr Kit

Part No.

Schraube

Deutsch

Francais

Vite

Tornillo

Espaniol

U2770435

Splitter
Module

Splitter
Ventil

14197

O-Ring

O-Ring

Joint Torique

Toroidale

Guaranizione

Junta torica

_MX-8-0825

Screw

Schraube |

Vite

Tornillo



SERVICE KIT
DATE: 10/95

Part No.

T20622 1st/2nd Synchro Kit-RTS
1/2 Synchroniseur assemble
1/2 Conjunto slnozador

English

Deutsch

1/2 Synchron Kit komplett.
1/2 Complessivo sincronizzatore.

Francals

U2770651

1/2 Synchro

Synchronisierung

Synchroniseur

Complessivo

Sincronizador

2770200

Spring

-‘Feder

Ressort

Molla

Muelle

2770113

Plunger

Schieber

Plonger

Nottolino

Vastago

2770665

SERVICE KIT
DATE: 4/95

T20515

Part No.

Retainer

3rd/4th Synchro Kit-RTS
3/4 Synchroniseur assemble
3/4 COn]u sincronizador

English

Clavette

3/4 Synchron Kit komplett.

Deautsch

3/4 Complessivo sincronizzatora.

Francals

Tassello

Retanedor

U2770884

3/4 Synchro

Synchronisierung

Synchroniseur

Complessivo

Sincronizador

2770200

Spring

Feder

Ressort

Molla

Muelle

2770113

Plunger

Schieber

Plonger

Nottolino

Vastago

2770276

Retainer

Clavee

Tassesllo

Retendor



SERVICE KIT
DATE: 12/95

. T20516 Spiitter Synchro Kit-RTSO: Synchron Kit Splitter-RTSO

SERVICE KIT
DATE: 11/95

T20521 Range Synchro Kit-RTS: Synchron Kit Gruppe RTS

Part No.

Deutsch

Francals

Qty Part No. English Deutsch Francais Itallano Espanlol
1 U2771681 Synchro Assy ' Synchronring Synchro Sinconizzatore Sincronizador
3 277119 Spring Feder Ressort Molla Muella
3 2770673 Pin-Guide spring
1 2771687 Splitter Platte Plaque Piastra Placa
Clutch Plate
U2 680 Synchro Assy ) Synchronring Synchro | Sinconizzatore Sincronizador

Espaniol

U2771411

Range Rdn
Synchro

Synochronring-U

Synchro

Sinconizzatore

Sincronizador

14897

Spring

Feder

Ressort

Molla

Muella

2771330

Range
Clutch Plate

Platte

Plaque

Plastra

Placa

U2771329

Range Drct
Synchro

Synchronring-D

Synchro

Sinconizzatore

Sincronizador

2771808

Range Direct
Clutch

Kupplung direkt

2770655

Range Rdn Plate

Kupplung-U

2770281

Range Retainer

| Clvette

Retenedor



SERVICE KIT

DATE: 4/95

T20524 Seal KIit-RTS: Dichtring Kit-RTS

Part No.

English

Deutsch -

Francais

Italiano

2770218

Seal; input
Shaft

Dichtring
Eingang

Joint d
etancheite

Guarnizione
tenuta

Reten

2770491

Seal; Output
Shaft

Dichtring

Joint d
etanchaeite

Guarnizione
tenuta

Reten

SERVICE KIT

F96181

Seal; Control

Schaltung

Ausgang
Dichtring

Joint d

etanchaite

Guarnizione
tenuta

RTS
DATE: 4/95
Qty Part No. English Deutsch Francais Italiano Espaniol
1 21452 Shim Distanzring Entretoise Distanziale Separador
1 21453 Shim Distanzring Entretoise Distanziale Separador
1 21454 Shim Distanzring Entretoise Distanziale Separador
1 21455 Shim Distanzring Entretoise Distanziale Separador
1 21456 Shim Distanzring Entretoise Distanziale Separador
1 21457 Shim Distanzring Entretoise Distanziale Separador
1 21458 Shim Distanzring Entretoise Distanziale Separador
1 21459 Shim Distanzring Entretoise Distanziale Separador
1 21460 Shim Distanzring Entretoise Distanziale Separador
1 21461 Shim Distanzring Entretoise Distanziale Separador
1 21684 Shim Distanzring Entretoise Distanziale Separador
1 21685 Shim Distanzring Enretolse Distanzile _ Sepador _



SERVICE KIT
DATE: 5/95

T20525 Gasket Kit-RTS: Dichtung Kit-RTS

Part No.

English

Deutsch

Francals

Espaniol

1684

Gasket; 6 boit PTO

Dichtung

Joint

Guarnizione

Junta

4302810

Gasket; 8 bolt PTO

Dichtung

Joint

(Guarnizione

Junta

2770944

Gasket; oil pump
cover

Dichtung

Joint

Guarnizione

Junta

2770968

Gasket; Clutch
Housing

Dichtung

Joint

Guarnizione

Junta

17179

Gasket; Switch

Dichtung

Joint

Guarnizione

Junta

15900

Gasket; Switch

Dichtung

Joint

Guarnizione

Junta

2770945

Gasket; Rear
Housing

Dichtung

Joint

Guarnizione

Junta

2770878

Gasket; Speedo
Housing

Dichtung

Joint

Guarnizione

Junta

4302246

Gasket; Rear
Bearing Covér

Dichtung

Joint

Guarnizione

Junta

2770346

Gasket; P.T.O.cover

Dichtung

Joint

Guarnizione

Junta

2770137

Gasket; Shift
Bar Housing

Dichtung

Joint

Guarnizione

Junta

2771156

Gasket; Control

Dichtung

Joint

Guarnizione

Junta

2770830

Gasket;

Control Detent

Dichtung

Joint

Guarnizione

Junta




